Survey Respondents by Industry Segment

Fall 2020 n=83
Summer 2020 n=100
Spring 2020 n=17/2
Winter 2020 n=146
Fall2019 n=150
Summer 2019 n=173
Spring 2019 n=180
Winter 2019 n=75
Fall 2018 n=85
Summer 2018 n=66
Spring 2018 n=100
Winter 2018 n=100
Fall 2017 n=100
Summer 2017 n=101

Spring 2017 n=104

Winter 2017 n=100
Fall2016 n=113
Summer 2016 n=168
Spring 2016 n=76
Winter 2016 n=80

0%

285.8%

81.0%
29.1%

81.8%
2.8%

&.0%

&78%

&7.85%

m Software/Service Provider ®m Law Firm = Corporation ® Consultancy ® Government ® Other ®m Media/Research

87:3% 120%
2810% 12.0%
90.9%
307 14.0%
16.6%
298 16.7%
2913% 10.7%

4.8%

220%°  8.0%
34102 K0

05 4.0%

A6% 8.0%
S0 4.0%
10.6%
3349% 71.9%

250 8.8%
1.8%

75%

eDiscovery Business Confidence Survey

14.8% 8% 12%
22N () RN0%2.0% 1.0%
16.9% a7% 15%RES
180% %
120% 402 206X NE2

12.7% 1.2%
V128% 0.0%
0N X% % 0.0%
17.6% a7 a5Z AL
DN/ 3.0% 1.5
3300% 1.0%
130 %M0% 5.0% 0.

KIK0YX:0% 3.0% 0.

6.8;%!2!.0:% 1.0% 3.
1AYA 0% 2.9% 1

11(6X02% 2.0% 2.0%
16:8% 8sm 0.9%
18.7% 203 4:2% 0.6%
PDLD 19% 2.6% E

S1.5% 0% 6% 844

100%



